
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
(ISO Doc No : )

One Time Vendor 4000010

India

Your GSTN : Our GSTN : 24AAAAM0329F1Z6
ENGPUR MEHCreated By :

RFQ No.: M610183425 Date: 21.09.2023

Collective No.: 0000295052

Doc. Type: ZR01 Manual RFQ - Mat

POrg: MP00 Central PORG-Mehsana

PGroup: M11 Engg Spr purchase

Quotation Deadline: 26.09.2023

Our Reference: UHT-ENG

Dear Sir,

We invite quotation for supply of following items:

Subject: Purchase Enquiry for Materials

Sr.
No.

Material HSN/S
AC

Short Text Qty OUn Delivery
Date

Plant Mat. Grp

1 3298306 871680
10

Hydrolic Pallet Lifter PV25,685,Maini 2 EA 12.10.2023 MM01 SPM000030

Goods to be supplied subject to terms and conditions as per enclosed Annexure/s.

Please ensure that your sealed quotation reach us before deadline date, complete with necessary annexure.

Thanking You,

For, Purchase Department
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED

Page 1 of 3



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M610183425

Date: 21.09.2023

Delivery Location, Item Classification and Item text

Item Material Material Description
1 3298306 Hydrolic Pallet Lifter PV25,685,Maini

Plant: MM01 Manufacturing Plant, Mehsana Dudhsagar Dairy,State Highway,Mehsana,384002
Requirement of 2 nos of Hydraulic Hand operated Pallet Lifter- Truck Type: PV 25, for Transferring of packed CBX stached on pallet
for DSD Mehsana UHT Plant, Capacity- 2.5 MT, as per approval letter dated:28.08.2028 as per given details as per attached
approval letter.

Technical Details of Item are below:-

Hydraulic Hand operated Pallet Lifter- Truck Type: PV 25,Make: Maini,Frok width out to out-685, Quantity -2 Nos.

1) Basic Capacity- 2500 Kg Lifting Capacity.
2) Make:- Maini.
3) Model:- PV25
4) Fork Shut Height- 85mm.
5) Fork Lift Height # 200mm.

6) Fork Length- 1150mm.
7) Fork Width (Out to Out)- 685mm, High Tensile Steel Forks to handle wide range of pallets.

8) Individual Fork # 160mm.
9) Lifting - 12 mm. Per Stroke.
10) Handle Swivel - 210 Degree.

11) Wheels- 2 nos. Nylon & 4 nos. Nylon with Double ball bearing . (As per company design).
12) Total weight of Equipment # 70 Kg.as per company design to resist our 2500Kg Lifting Capacity (Party should be mention in their
Product weight in there quotation.)
13) Hyd. Pump - Single Piece Molded Without Welding, With Galvanized Coating for Protection Against Corrosion.

14) Lubrication Grease Nipple - At Total 12 Movable Parts Side For Easy Maintenance.

13) Entry / Exit Rollers # YES.

14) Grip At Handle With 3 Position Control Lever - Three Position Control Lever for Easy Operation.
15) Foot Operated Release Pedal ( Aluminium ) - YES (As Inbuilt Additional Feature In Case Of Failure Of 3 Position Lever).
16) Structure - MS Steel Structure.

17) Delivery of Material - FOR at Dairy Main Store.

18) Payment # After One Month successfully trail on operation Load at Section.

19) Warranty - 12 Months, During warranty period any damage occur to part or other to machine, party should be responsible and
do it which mention in quotation.

Noted : All Vendors has request to mention details given in inquire in there Quotation, without details quotation not accepted.

Kindly Contact Mr R . L Chauudhay 9974059271 [for Material Detail, OSP Job & Technical Discussion only]
Kindly call our officer beween 9:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. only
Kindly Give rate on FOR our Mehsana Plant bases, inclusive of Freight Charges

Page 2 of 3



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M610183425

Date: 21.09.2023

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SENDING QUOTATIONS
-----------------------------------
Prior vendor registration is preferable but not necessary for sending quotation.

Vendor can send quotations in hard copy (preferably) at following address to reach Mehsana Union before quotation deadline
mentioned in RFQ. Vendor must write Collective Number and RFQ No. on cover page of envelope. Collective Number and RFQ No.
are given in right corner of first page of RFQ.

Address for sending quotation:
Purchase Section
Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers Union Ltd.
Dudhsagar Dairy, Highway, Mehsana # 384002,

Alternatively, vendor can send quotations at following email IDs writing Collective Number and RFQ No. on subject line. Vendor
should not send quotations on any other email IDs.
For RFQ of Mehsana, Vihar, Hansapur (Patan), Harij, Kadi, Kheralu, CFP Ubkhal, CFP Jagudan, PSK Jagudan, MIDFT send
quotations on email ID: quotation@mehsanaunion.coop.
For RFQ of Manesar send quotations on email ID: manesarquote@mehsanaunion.coop
For RFQ of Dharuhera & DSN Jaipur send quotations on email ID: dharuheraquote@mehsanaunion.coop

Kindly send your quotation to above mentioned email IDs of respective plants before quotation deadline.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SENDING QUOTATIONS
------------------------------------------
For detailed instructions and terms and conditions of sending quotation kindly refer 'Quotation or RFQ Terms & Conditions' on our
website: http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE ORDERS
---------------------------------------
For detailed terms and conditions of purchase orders kindly refer 'PO Terms & Conditions' on our website:
http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

Page 3 of 3


